personnel who are actively working with a security company who maintains 

the well-being and security for the various gated communities within 

Beaufort County. On-Site SLED Certified Security must be twenty-four (24) 

hours a day, seven (7) days a week and three hundred sixty-five (365) days a 

year to qualify for passes. Passes will be issued at the discretion of the 

Emergency Management Steering Committee based on Law Enforcement  

needs. Passes will be numbered and state “SLED CERTIFIED SECURITY “on 

the front of the pass.

[...]

REQUIRED). 

6. General Manager and Engineer of Organizations who maintain their own 

infrastructure and who have their own security (SLED Certified) force. On-

Site SLED Certified Security must be twenty-four (24) hours a day, seven (7) 

days a week and three hundred sixty-five (365) days a year in order to 

qualify for passes. Number of passes to be issued will be at the discretion of 

the Emergency Manager of the jurisdiction and the Emergency Management 

Steering Committee to decide based on the request (COPY CONTRACT 

REQUIRED).